with limited liability, as lender, having an address at c/o AllianceBernstein L.P., 1345 Avenue of 
the Americas, New York, New York 10105 (together with its successors and/or assigns, 
“Lender”), or at such other place as the holder hereof may from time to time designate in 
writing, the principal sum of THIRTY-ONE MILLION AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($31,000,000.00), or so much thereof as is advanced, in lawful money of the United States of 
America, with interest thereon to be computed from the date of this Consolidated, Amended and 
Restated Promissory Note (this “Note”) at the Interest Rate, and to be paid in accordance with